Edgar Filing: HONDA MOTOR CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 73

Dividend per share of common stock

Record date

Effective date

JPY 20.00

March 31, 2007

June 25, 2007

Resolution

Type of shares

Dividend

Dividend per share of common stock

Record date

Effective date

The board of directors meeting on July 25, 2007

Common stock

36,292 million yen

JPY 20.00

June 30, 2007

August 27, 2007

(2) Dividend payable for the first half ended September 30, 2007, effective after the period

Resolution

Type of shares

Resource for dividend

Dividend

Dividend per share of common stock

Record date

Effective date

The board of directors meeting on October 25, 2007

Common stock

Retained earnings

39,921 million yen

JPY 22.00

September 30, 2007

November 26, 2007

Edgar Filing: HONDA MOTOR CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 74

Table of Contents

(Lease Transactions)

Finance lease transactions except for those under which the ownership of leased assets are transferred to the lessee.

1. Pro forma acquisition cost, accumulated depreciation and net book value of leased assets

Yen (millions)
As of September 30, 2006

Acquisition
cost

Accumulated
depreciation

Net book
value

Tools, furniture and fixtures ¥ 6,569 ¥ 2,554 ¥ 4,015
Other 144 53 90

Total ¥ 6,713 ¥ 2,607 ¥ 4,106

Yen (millions)
As of September 30, 2007

Acquisition
cost

Accumulated
depreciation

Net book
value

Tools, furniture and fixtures ¥ 6,644 ¥ 3,233 ¥ 3,411
Other 166 76 89

Total ¥ 6,811 ¥ 3,310 ¥ 3,501

Yen (millions)
As of March 31, 2007

Acquisition
cost

Accumulated
depreciation Net book value

Tools, furniture and fixtures ¥ 6,443 ¥ 2,711 ¥ 3,732
Other 151 64 86

Total ¥ 6,595 ¥ 2,776 ¥ 3,819

The above pro forma acquisition costs include imputed interests because the balance of future lease payments is immaterial to the balance of
tangible fixed assets and related factors as of the half year-end (year-end).

Edgar Filing: HONDA MOTOR CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents

2. Future lease payments

Yen (millions)
As of September 30, 2006

Within one year
Over one

year Total
¥ 1,382 ¥ 2,723 ¥ 4,106

Yen (millions)
As of September 30, 2007

Within
one
year Over one year Total

¥ 1,301 ¥ 2,200 ¥ 3,501

Yen (millions)
As of March 31, 2007

Within
one
year

Over one
year Total

¥ 1,381 ¥ 2,438 ¥ 3,819
The above future lease payments include imputed interests because the balance of future lease payments is immaterial to the balance of tangible
fixed assets and related factors as of the half year-end (year-end).

3. Lease payments and pro forma depreciation expenses

Yen (millions)
Half year ended September 30, 2006

Lease payment Depreciation expenses
¥ 614 ¥ 614

Yen (millions)
Half year ended September 30, 2007

Lease
payment

Depreciation
expenses

¥ 750 ¥ 750

Yen (millions)
Year ended March 31, 2007

Lease
payment

Depreciation
expenses

¥ 1,359 ¥ 1,359

4. Method of estimating pro forma depreciation expenses